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Document Summary

Creation Date 9 July 2019 Revision Number 0
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Schema Version 2.1

The TransXChange document contains the following entities:

e 1 Operator

» 1 Serviced Organisation

+ 1 Service

* 1 Registration

e 0 Stop Points defined in this document
» 97 References to existing Stop Points
* 7 Routes

e 7 Journey Patterns

* 46 Vehicle Journeys

Registration Reference PF1085184/2
Submission Date 9 July 2019
Traffic Areas Eastern

Registered Operator

Centrebus Holdings Ltd

Operators

Lines X84
Arriva (Registered)
Operator Code CB
Name on Licence Centrebus Holdings Ltd
Trading Name Hinckley Bus
Correspondence Address
Westmoreland Avenue
Leicester
LE4 8PH




Official Office of The Traffic Commissioner
TransXChange Record

Contact Number

0116 269 0070

Enquiry Number 08712002233
Email haymanp@arri va. co. uk
Licence Number PF1085184

Licence Type

Standard National

Services

Service X84 for Registration PF1085184/2

Publicly known as X84

Registered for Arriva

Origin Leicester

Destination Lutterworth

Operating period From 25 August 2019 (indefinitely)
Classified as Normal Stopping

Description of service

Further Information

Uses all stops

Yes

New stops

None required.

No fixed stopping places

No

Registrations

Registration PF1085184/2

Application Type

Chargeable Change

Traffic Areas Eastern

Circulated Authorities Leicester, Leicestershire, Warwickshire ,
Subsidy No Subsidy

Variation Number 22

Submitted by

Mr Phillip Hayman

Position

Network Manager East

Calendar
Sch SCHOOLDAYS
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Working Days
Description Start Date End Date
2019-09-02 2019-09-06
2019-09-09 2019-09-13
2019-09-16 2019-09-20
2019-09-23 2019-09-27
2019-09-30 2019-09-30
2019-10-01 2019-10-04
2019-10-07 2019-10-11
2019-10-14 2019-10-18
2019-10-28 2019-10-31
2019-11-01 2019-11-01
2019-11-04 2019-11-08
2019-11-11 2019-11-15
2019-11-18 2019-11-22
2019-11-25 2019-11-29
2019-12-02 2019-12-06
2019-12-09 2019-12-13
2019-12-16 2019-12-20
2019-12-23 2019-12-23
Routes

Stopping Points
Existing Stops Used

ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name

269030085 Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station, Stand SP
269057020 Leicester Charles Street, Stand CA
269057042 Leicester Charles Street, Stand CG
269057030 Leicester Rutland Street, Stand EK
269034015 Leicester Welford Place, Stand EL
269034024 Leicester Nelson Mandela Park, Stand 3
269034056 Leicester Burnmoor Street, adj
269034057 Leicester Windermere Street, opp
269055024 West End (Leicester) Wilberforce Road, W Bound
269055007 West End (Leicester) Westleigh Road, opp
269046000 West End (Leicester) Hopefield Road, adj
269046001 West End (Leicester) Fullhurst Avenue, opp
269046002 Braunstone (Leicester) Dumbleton Avenue, adj
269046004 Leicester Rowley Fields Avenue, adj
260003735 Fosse Park Sainsbury's, opp

260003737 Enderby Police HQ, outside
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ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name

260003721 Enderby Palmers Nurseries, outside
260003719 Narborough Trinity Road, adjacent
260003716 Narborough Foxhunter, southbound
260003728 Narborough Sparsis Gardens, adj
260003718 Narborough Abbey Road, adjacent
260004610 Narborough Carlton Avenue, opposite
260004607 Narborough The Limes Medical Centre, outside
260004605 Narborough School Lane, opp
260004615 Narborough Coventry Road, ad]
260004003 Huncote Ratcliffe Drive, adj
260004001 Huncote Brook Street, adjacent
260004000 Huncote Pumping Station, opposite
260003501 Croft Croft Bridge, after
260003503 Croft Kendalls Avenue, opposite
260003504 Croft Pochin Street, adjacent
260017901 Broughton Astley Warwick Road, opposite
260017903 Sutton-in-the-Elms (Broughton Astley) Leicester Road, adj
260017921 Broughton Astley Main Street, adjacent
260017919 Broughton Astley Broctone Drive, opp
260017918 Broughton Astley The Bull, adj

260019600 Frolesworth Frolesworth Road, opposite
260021900 Leire The Green, opp
260021902 Leire Poplar Farm, opposite
260017300 Ashby Parva Manor Farm, outside
260017602 Bitteswell The Green, outside
260022429 Lutterworth Oakberry Road, just after
260022401 Lutterworth Elizabethan Way, adj
260022403 Lutterworth Crescent Road, opposite
260022404 Lutterworth George Street, opp
260022408 Lutterworth George Street Car Park, outside
260022410 Lutterworth Morrisons, outside
260022412 Lutterworth New Street, opp
260022418 Lutterworth Macaulay Road, opp
260070032 Lutterworth George Street, adj
260022402 Lutterworth Crescent Road, adjacent
260022400 Lutterworth Elizabethan Way, opp
260022428 Lutterworth Oakberry Road, opposite
260017601 Bitteswell The Green, opp
260017301 Ashby Parva Manor Farm, opposite
260021903 Leire The Green, outside
260019601 Frolesworth Frolesworth Road, adjacent
260017917 Broughton Astley The Bull, opp

260017920 Broughton Astley Broctone Drive, ad]
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ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name

260017922 Broughton Astley Main Street, opposite
260017902 Sutton-in-the-Elms (Broughton Astley) Leicester Road, opp
260017900 Broughton Astley Warwick Road, adjacent
260003502 Croft Kendalls Avenue, adj
260003500 Croft Croft Bridge, before
260004005 Huncote Pumping Station, outside
260004002 Huncote Brook Street, opp
260004004 Huncote Ratcliffe Drive, opp
260004639 Narborough Coventry Road, opp
260004635 Narborough Cutters Close, OPP
260004606 Narborough School Lane, adj

260004608 Narborough Limes Medical Centre, opp
260004609 Narborough Carlton Avenue, adjacent
260003717 Narborough Abbey Road, opposite
260003729 Narborough Sparsis Gardens, opp
260003715 Narborough Foxhunter, northbound
260003720 Narborough Trinity Road, opposite
260003722 Enderby Palmers Nurseries, opp
260003723 Enderby Police HQ, opposite
260003736 Fosse Park Sainsbury's, adj

269046006 Leicester Jaguar Garage, adj
269046007 West End (Leicester) Somerville Road, opp
269046008 Braunstone (Leicester) Dumbleton Avenue, opp
269046009 West End (Leicester) Fullhurst Avenue, outside
269046010 West End (Leicester) Hopefield Road, opp
269046011 West End (Leicester) Imperial Avenue, adj
269055009 West End (Leicester) Stuart Street, opp
269055025 West End (Leicester) Wilberforce Road, E Bound
269034058 Leicester Windermere Street, adj
269034059 Leicester Burnmoor Street, opp
269034040 Leicester Walnut Street, adj
269034041 Leicester Royal Infirmary Hospital, Stand 1
269034043 Leicester Bonners Lane, adj
269034010 Leicester Pocklingtons Walk, Stand EQ
269034011 Leicester Town Hall Square, Stand ER
269057095 Leicester Charles Street, Stand CJ
269057012 Leicester Charles Street, Stand CM
269030126 Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station, Set Down Only

Fixed Routes
SCH - LUTTERWORTH MORRISONS




Leicester - Lutterworth

Leicester - Lutterworth

Leicester - Lutterworth

Leicester - Lutterworth

Leicester - Lutterworth

Leicester - Lutterworth
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Leicester - Lutterworth

Service operates from 25/08/2019 until further notice
Service operates Monday to Saturday

Inbound, Monday to Friday

Lutterworth, Morrisons, outside
Lutterworth, New Street, opp

Ashby Parva, Manor Farm, opposite
Broughton Astley, Main Street, opposite
Croft, Pochin Street, adjacent

Narborough, School Lane, adj

Fosse Park, Sainsbury's, adj

Leicester, Jaguar Garage, adj

Leicester, Royal Infirmary Hospital, Stand 1

Leicester, St Margaret's Bus Station, Set
1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays

2 Journey runs during working days of SCHOOLDAYS
Journey does not run Bank Holidays

3 Journey runs during holidays of SCHOOLDAYS
Journey does not run Bank Holidays

X841

07:00
07:11
07:24
07:33
07:37
07:46
08:00

X841
07:30

07:39
07:48
07:55
08:11
08:20
08:25
08:38
08:48

X841
08:44

08:53
09:03
09:11
09:24
09:33
09:37
09:46
10:00

X841
09:44

09:53
10:03
10:11
10:24
10:33
10:37
10:46
11:00

X84t
10:44

10:53
11:03
11:11
11:24
11:33
11:37
11:46
12:00

X841
11:44

11:53
12:03
12:11
12:24
12:33
12:37
12:46
13:00

X841
12:44

12:53
13:03
13:11
13:24
13:33
13:37
13:46
14:00

X841
13:44

13:53
14:03
14:11
14:24
14:33
14:37
14:46
15:00

X842
15:19
15:22
15:28
15:36
15:44
15:57
16:08
16:13
16:25
16:38

X843
15:19

15:28
15:36
15:44
15:57
16:08
16:13
16:25
16:38

X841
16:15

16:26
16:36
16:43
16:57
17:08
17:14
17:31

17:41

X841
17:00

17:10
17:16
17:21
17:37
17:47
17:52
18:04
18:14

X841
18:05

18:16
18:22
18:30
18:41
18:50
18:58
19:07
19:17



Inbound, Saturday

Lutterworth, Morrisons, outside

Ashby Parva, Manor Farm, opposite
Broughton Astley, Main Street, opposite
Croft, Pochin Street, adjacent

Narborough, School Lane, adj

Fosse Park, Sainsbury's, adj

Leicester, Jaguar Garage, adj

Leicester, Royal Infirmary Hospital, Stand 1

Leicester, St Margaret's Bus Station, Set
1 Journey also runs Good Friday

X841

07:03
07:11
07:24
07:33
07:37
07:46
08:00

X841
07:44
07:53
08:03
08:11
08:24
08:33
08:37
08:46
09:00

X841
08:44
08:53
09:03
09:11
09:24
09:33
09:37
09:46
10:00

X841
09:44
09:53
10:03
10:11
10:24
10:33
10:37
10:46
11:00

x84t
10:44
10:53
11:03
11:11
11:24
11:33
11:37
11:46
12:00

X841
11:44
11:53
12:03
12:11
12:24
12:33
12:37
12:46
13:00

X84t
12:44
12:53
13:03
13:11
13:24
13:33
13:37
13:46
14:00

X84t
13:44
13:53
14:03
14:11
14:24
14:33
14:37
14:46
15:00

x84t
15:19
15:28
15:36
15:44
15:57
16:08
16:13
16:25
16:38

X841
16:15
16:26
16:36
16:43
16:57
17:08
17:14
17:31
17:41

X841
17:00
17:10
17:16
17:21
17:37
17:47
17:52
18:04
18:14



Outbound, Monday to Friday

Leicester, St Margaret's Bus Station, Stand
Leicester, Nelson Mandela Park, Stand 3
Leicester, Rowley Fields Avenue, adj
Fosse Park, Sainshury's, opp

Narborough, School Lane, opp

Croft, Pochin Street, adjacent

Broughton Astley, Main Street, adjacent

Ashby Parva, Manor Farm, outside

X84t
06:40
06:49
07:00
07:04
07:12
07:24
07:35
07:45

Lutterworth, George Street Car Park, outside 08:00

1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays

X841
08:15
08:24
08:38
08:42
08:50
08:59
09:10
09:22
09:30

X841
09:15
09:24
09:34
09:40
09:47
09:57
10:08
10:22
10:30

X841
10:15
10:24
10:34
10:40
10:47
10:57
11:08
11:22
11:30

x84t
11:15
11:24
11:34
11:40
11:47
11:57
12:08
12:22
12:30

X841
12:15
12:24
12:34
12:40
12:47
12:57
13:08
13:22
13:30

X841
13:15
13:24
13:34
13:40
13:47
13:57
14:08
14:22
14:30

X84t
14:15
14:24
14:34
14:40
14:47
14:57
15:08
15:22
15:30

X841
15:15
15:24
15:34
15:43
15:50
16:01
16:10
16:20
16:30

X841
16:45
16:54
17:04
17:20
17:34
17:47
17:56
18:06
18:15

X841
17:45
17:54
18:04
18:13
18:19
18:29
18:37
18:47
18:55



Outbound, Saturday

x84t x84t
Leicester, St Margaret's Bus Station, Stand 08:15
Leicester, Nelson Mandela Park, Stand 3 08:24
Leicester, Rowley Fields Avenue, adj 08:38
Fosse Park, Sainshury's, opp 08:42
Narborough, School Lane, opp 08:50
Croft, Pochin Street, adjacent 08:59
Broughton Astley, Main Street, adjacent 07:40 09:10
Ashby Parva, Manor Farm, outside 07:50 09:22

Lutterworth, George Street Car Park, outside 08:00 09:30

1 Journey also runs Good Friday

X841
09:15
09:24
09:34
09:40
09:47
09:57
10:08
10:22
10:30

X841
10:15
10:24
10:34
10:40
10:47
10:57
11:08
11:22
11:30

x84t
11:15
11:24
11:34
11:40
11:47
11:57
12:08
12:22
12:30

X841
12:15
12:24
12:34
12:40
12:47
12:57
13:08
13:22
13:30

X841
13:15
13:24
13:34
13:40
13:47
13:57
14:08
14:22
14:30

X84t
14:15
14:24
14:34
14:40
14:47
14:57
15:08
15:22
15:30

X841
15:15
15:24
15:34
15:43
15:50
16:01
16:10
16:20
16:30
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X841
16:45
16:54
17:04
17:20
17:34
17:47
17:56
18:06
18:15

X841
17:45
17:54
18:04
18:13
18:19
18:29
18:37
18:47
18:55



